UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE OF
RUBBER SEEDLINGS BY USING
THE DIFFERENT LEVEL OF RUBBER
FACTORY EFFLUENT

NAZAHRATULWARDAH BINTI JAMALUDIN

Final year project report submitted in partial fulfilment of the
requirements for the degree of
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and
Management

Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology

January 2015



CANDIDATE’S DECLARATION

[ declare that the work in this Final Year Project was carried out in accordance with
the regulation of UniversitiTeknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my
own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. The final
year project report has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non
academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

In the event that my Final Year Project is found to violet the conditions mention
above, I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my bachelor degree and agree to
be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulation of UniversitiTeknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate : NAZAHRATULWARDAH BINTI
JAMALUDIN

Candidate’s ID No. : 2012418778

Programme g Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation

Technology and Management

Faculty ; Plantation and Agrotechnology

Title : The Growth Performance of Rubber Seedlings
By Using the Different Level of Rubber Factory
Effluent

Signature of Candidate

Date

il



ABSTRACT

A field experiment was conducted on green house at UiTMJasinMelaka to examine
the growth performance of rubber seedling by using a different level of rubber factory
effluent and examine soil chemical properties. The sample of rubber factory eftluent
was collected from Tampin, Negeri Sembilan. A complete randomized design was
adopted with six treatment replicated four times. TO served as control, T1 received
50ml of rubber factory effluent, T2 received 100ml of rubber factory effluent, T3
received 150ml of rubber factory effluent, T4 received 200ml of rubber factory
effluent and TS5 received 250ml of rubber factory effluent. Data were collected on the
growth performance parameter such s plant height, number of leaves, number of
branches, diameter of stem and leaves area. The result of this study showed that there
have significant differences on plant height, number of leaves, number of branches,
diameter of stem, and leaves area.Result of rubber factory effluent on soil analysis
showed that there rich in some chemical properties as plant needed and also had effect
on growth performance of rubber seedlings.

v



TABLE OF CONTENT

Page

ABSTRACT v
ABSTRAK v
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS vi
TABLE OF CONTENT vii
LIST OF TABLES X
LIST OF FIGURES Xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS Xii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1  Background of study 1
1.2 Problem statement 2
1.3 Research question 3
1.4  Objectives 3
1.5  Significant of study 3
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW 4
2.1 Description of Hevea brasiliensis 4
2.1.1 Scientific classification 4

2.1.2  Characteristic of rubber 5

2.1.3  Uses of rubber 6

2.1.4 Economic important 6

2.2 Rubber factory effluent 7

2.2.1 History 7

vii



2.1.2  Economics important

CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

Field of study

Material

3.2.1 Rubber seedlings
3.2.2 Rubber factory effluent
Planting equipment

3.3.1 Polythene bag

3.3.2 Top soil

3.3.3 Measuring tape
3.3.4 Digital calliper
3.3.5 Graph paper

3.3.6 Cylinder
Experimental procedures
3.4.1 Medium preparation
3.4.2 Soil analysis
Duration of the study
Experimental design

3.6.1 Field layout
Parameter of study

3.7.1 Plant height (cm)
3.7.2  Number of leaf

3.7.3 Number of branches

3.7.4 Stem girth or diameter of plant (mm)

3.7.5 Leafarea (cm?)

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

16

16



	THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE OF RUBBER SEEDLINGS BY USING THE DIFFERENT LEVEL OF RUBBER FACTORY EFFLUENT
	APPROVAL SHEET
	CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of study
	1.2 Problem statement
	1.3 Research question
	1.4 Objectives
	1.5 Significant of study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Description of Heveabrasiliensis
	2.1.1 Scientificclassification
	2.1.2 Characteristic of rubber
	2.1.3 Uses of rubber
	2.1.4 Economic important

	2.2 Rubber factory effluent
	2.2.1 History
	2.1.2 Economics important


	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Field of study
	3.2 Material
	3.2.1 Rubber seedlings
	3.2.2 Rubber factory effluent

	3.3 Planting equipment
	3.3.1 Polythene bag
	3.3.2 Top soil
	3.3.3 Measuring tape
	3.3.4 Digital calliper
	3.3.5 Graph paper
	3.3.6 Cylinder

	3.4 Experimental procedures
	3.4.1 Medium preparation
	3.4.2 Soil analysis

	3.5 Duration of the study
	3.6 Experimental design
	3.6.1 Field layout

	3.7 Parameter of study
	3.7.1 Plant height (cm)
	3.7.2 Number of leaf
	3.7.3 Number ofbranehes
	3.7.4 Stem girth or diameter of plant(mm)
	3.7.5 Leaf area (cm2)

	3.8 Hypothesis
	3.9 Statistical analysis

	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Measurement of variable
	4.2.1 Effect to plant height
	4.2.2 Effect to number of leaf
	4.2.3 Effect to number of branches
	4.2.4 Effect to diameter of stem
	4.2.5 Effect to leaf area
	4.2.6 Effect on soil before and after treated with rubber factory effluent


	CHAPTER 5 DISCUSSION
	CHAPTER 6 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDICES
	Appendix A
	CURRICULUM VITAE




