## **UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA**

# THE GROWTH PERFORMANCE OF RUBBER SEEDLINGS BY USING THE DIFFERENT LEVEL OF RUBBER FACTORY EFFLUENT

### NAZAHRATULWARDAH BINTI JAMALUDIN

Final year project report submitted in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management

**Faculty of Plantation and Agrotechnology** 

January 2015

#### CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this Final Year Project was carried out in accordance with the regulation of UniversitiTeknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledge as referenced work. The final year project report has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non academic institution for any other degree or qualification.

In the event that my Final Year Project is found to violet the conditions mention above, I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my bachelor degree and agree to be subjected to the disciplinary rules and regulation of UniversitiTeknologi MARA.

Name of Candidate	:	NAZAHRATULWARDAH BINTI JAMALUDIN
Candidate's ID No.	:	2012418778
Programme	:	Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Plantation Technology and Management
Faculty	:	Plantation and Agrotechnology
Title	:	The Growth Performance of Rubber Seedlings By Using the Different Level of Rubber Factory Effluent
Signature of Candidate Date	: -	

#### ABSTRACT

A field experiment was conducted on green house at UiTMJasinMelaka to examine the growth performance of rubber seedling by using a different level of rubber factory effluent and examine soil chemical properties. The sample of rubber factory effluent was collected from Tampin, Negeri Sembilan. A complete randomized design was adopted with six treatment replicated four times. T0 served as control, T1 received 50ml of rubber factory effluent, T2 received 100ml of rubber factory effluent, T3 received 150ml of rubber factory effluent, T4 received 200ml of rubber factory effluent and T5 received 250ml of rubber factory effluent. Data were collected on the growth performance parameter such s plant height, number of leaves, number of branches, diameter of stem and leaves area. The result of this study showed that there have significant differences on plant height, number of leaves, number of branches, diameter of stem, and leaves area.Result of rubber factory effluent on soil analysis showed that there rich in some chemical properties as plant needed and also had effect on growth performance of rubber seedlings.

### **TABLE OF CONTENT**

ABST	Page iv		
ABS	ГRАК	V	
ACK	NOWLEDGEMENTS	vi	
TAB	vii		
LIST	OF TABLES	Х	
LIST	OF FIGURES	xi	
LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	xii	
СНА	PTER 1 INTRODUCTION	1	
1.1	Background of study	1	
1.2	Problem statement	2	
1.3	Research question	3	
1.4	Objectives	3	
1.5	Significant of study		
СНА	PTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW	4	
2.1	Description of Hevea brasiliensis	4	
	2.1.1 Scientific classification	4	
	2.1.2 Characteristic of rubber	5	
	2.1.3 Uses of rubber	6	
	2.1.4 Economic important	6	
2.2	Rubber factory effluent	7	
	2.2.1 History	7	

	2.1.2	Economics important	9	
CHA	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY			
3.1	Field	of study	10	
3.2	Mater	ial	10	
	3.2.1	Rubber seedlings	10	
	3.2.2	Rubber factory effluent	11	
3.3	Planting equipment			
	3.3.1	Polythene bag	11	
	3.3.2	Top soil	12	
	3.3.3	Measuring tape	12	
	3.3.4	Digital calliper	12	
	3.3.5	Graph paper	13	
	3.3.6	Cylinder	13	
3.4	Experimental procedures			
	3.4.1	Medium preparation	13	
	3.4.2	Soil analysis	13	
3.5	Duration of the study		14	
3.6	B.6 Experimental design		14	
	3.6.1	Field layout	14	
3.7	Param	neter of study	15	
	3.7.1	Plant height (cm)	15	
	3.7.2	Number of leaf	15	
	3.7.3	Number of branches	15	
	3.7.4	Stem girth or diameter of plant (mm)	16	
	3.7.5	Leaf area (cm <sup>2</sup> )	16	